PONY FOSTERING APPLICATION

For more information or details on the fostering process please visit our website

www.exmoorponycentre.org.uk or email info@exmoorponycentre.org.uk

The Moorland Mousie Trust Exmoor Pony Centre	

Title		Forename		Surname		
Address:						
			Postcode			
Telephone:				Mobile:		
Email:						
Total year	s equine e	experience?	Please give details			
Please det	tail below	where Pony	would be kept, access to wate	er, shelter gra	ass and what handling facilities	
Please give details of companions for fostered Exmoor pony						
What activities would you like to undertake with Pony? Conservation Grazing Grooming/ Handling Backing/ Training Showing/ Competing Pleasure ride/ hack Driving						
What age Pony are you looking for? 6-18 Months 18mths—4yrs 4-7 yrs 7yrs +						
What sex Pony are you looking for? Mare Gelding Colt						
Please note that the Moorland Mousie Trust will undertake a home check in advance of fostering a pony and two equine references will be required.						
Please tick box and sign and date if you agree to us passing your information on to a representative of the charity for the use of a home check Please tick the box if you agree for us to use your information to be able to obtain references						
Print Nam	e		Signed	Date		
The Exmoor Pony centre, owned by the Moorland Mousie Trust. Registered charity No.1116710 The Exmoor Pony Centre, Ashwick, Dulverton, Somerset. TA22 9QE 01398 323 093						

Please read the T&Cs below carefully and sign to show that you understand. This does not put you under any obligation to continue the fostering/rehoming process.

- The fosterer will allow the Moorland Mousie Trust or a representative access to the ponies at the address specified at any reasonable time in order that they may check the ponies are in good health.
- The fosterer agrees to return the ponies to the Trust in the event of their situation changing for the welfare/wellbeing of the ponies or for the ponies to continue training at the Exmoor Pony Centre.
- The fosterer is responsible for ensuring prompt and required veterinary treatment by a registered and qualified vet for the ponies at all times and the liability for the payment of the aforesaid veterinary treatment lies solely with the fosterer unless previously agreed with the MMT. The fosterer will notify the MMT if any of the ponies suffer any serious illness or injury and will notify the MMT in advance if possible of any requirement for any pony to have surgery or general anaesthetic.
- The Moorland Mousie Trust agrees that if a veterinary surgeon advises immediate slaughter if the pony to prevent further suffering in the case of severe injury and the MMT or its representatives cannot quickly be contacted the fosterer may give permission to the veterinary surgeon on behalf of the Moorland Mousie Trust.
- It is understood by the fosterer that unless authorised by the manager, the fosterer is **NOT** the registered owner of the ponies and under **NO** circumstances is he/she permitted to loan, leases or sell ponies to any third parties.
- The MMT and Exmoor Pony Centre accept no liability for injury or damage which may arise in connection with the loan of the ponies. You are strongly recommended to take out insurance cover for any legal liability you may incur whilst the pony is in your custody/control.
- On arrival at the new foster home each pony will have been adequately wormed. Ongoing worming is the responsibility of the fosterer.
- There will be a 3 month probationary period during which the fosterer will be contacted by The MMT to ensure a smooth transition of homes for the pony.
- The Charity asks for a donation for fostering the pony to reflect the admin costs, time and training invested in the pony.
- In some cases, travel costs may be associated with the home check, but in the event of the pony being rehomed they will be taken off the final donation.
- Transport of the pony is the responsibility of the fosterer. The MMT is able to assist with this, however, there will be a transportation fee.

Thank you for supporting and helping the work of the Moorland Mousie Trust, we have on call veterinary and welfare advisors, so if we cannot answer you query, we can quickly find someone who can.

Print name	Signature	Date				
We would love to keep you up to date about our work here at The Exmoor Pony Centre. This may include news, updates, appeals and fundraising activities, shop products and events.						
Post Telephone		OT wish to be contacted				
By ticking these boxes and signing you are confirming that you are over 18 years of age.						
At The Exmoor Pony Centre, we are committed to protecting and respecting your privacy. Please be assured we will not contact you unless you have stated that you wish us to. We will not release your information to any third party unless required to do so by law., by court order or for the purposes to prevent fraud.						
You can update your choices with us at any time by telephone, post or email. info@exmoorponycentre.org.uk						
Please check out our privacy policy <u>www.exmoorponycentre.org.uk</u>						

The Exmoor Pony centre, owned by the Moorland Mousie Trust. Registered charity No.1116710 The Exmoor Pony Centre, Ashwick, Dulverton, Somerset. TA22 9QE 01398 323 093